TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM857059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights recorded at Reel 007933/Frame 0323

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stifel Bank		11/28/2023	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gabbart Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	6144 Calle Real #200a	
City:	Goleta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87357551	GABBART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

skann@gibsondunn.com Email:

Stephanie Kann **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91573-00037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Gabbart Enterprises) executed#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Gabbart Enterprises) executed#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Gabbart Enterprises) executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0940

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of November 28, 2023, from Stifel Bank (the "Bank"), with a business address at 501 North Broadway, St. Louis, MO 63102, to Gabbart Enterprises, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company (the "Company"), with a business address at 6144 Calle Real #200a, Goleta, CA 93117, USA.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement among the Bank, the Company and other parties party thereto, dated as of December 21, 2022 (the "Loan Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Company to the Bank in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2022, among the Bank and the Company (the "Security Agreement"), the Company, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its grant of a Security Interest to the Bank in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2022, at Reel 007933 and Frame 0323; and

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Bank hereby agrees and acknowledges as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein, shall mean all of the Company's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Bank hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Bank in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and be void.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0941 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

STIFEL BANK

Name: Jim Binz

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Credit Officer

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	File Date
GABBART	87357551	March 3, 2017

106834097.3

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0943